

SR0096

LRB095 11572 KXB 33271 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Anthony James "Jamie" Landree of 4 Waukegan, who passed away on January 26, 2007; and

5 WHEREAS, Anthony Landree, was born August 4, 1964 in 6 Wawatosa, Wisconsin; and

7 WHEREAS, He was a 1982 Carmel High School graduate,
8 attended Marquette University, and was employed as a Business
9 Manager at Raymond Chevrolet of Antioch; and

10 WHEREAS, Jamie Landree was preceded in death by his father, 11 Ronald M. Landree; his maternal grandparents, Raymond and Emily 12 Carbaugh; and his paternal grandparents, Herman and Mildred 13 Landree; and

WHEREAS, Anthony James "Jamie" Landree is survived by his 14 15 mother, Sylvia Rae Landree; his daughters, the loves of his short life, Stephanie Rae, Emily Kay, Olivia Susan and Jenna 16 17 Georgie; his sisters, Debra Shimkus, Barbara (Eddie) 18 Echevarria, and Cynthia Landree; his nephews, Raymond and Ryan Echevarria; and his special angel, Tammy Mayers; he also had 19 20 many many friends that he truly loved as family; therefore, be 21 it

1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 3 his family and friends, the passing of Anthony James "Jamie" 4 Landree; and be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to the family of Anthony James "Jamie" Landree as a 7 symbol of our sympathy.